502722057 03/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2768661

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BBS JAPAN CO., LTD.	02/06/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BBS JAPAN CO., LTD.
Street Address:	525 FUKUTAROKKE
City:	TAKAOKA-SHI, TOYAMA
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7702573	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)953-7733

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 2129862340

Email: jandh@ipattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: JORDAN AND HAMBURG LLP Address Line 1: 122 EAST 42ND STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4000

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10168

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F8893
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. BRUCE HAMBURG
SIGNATURE:	/C. BRUCE HAMBURG/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=F8893MergerChangeofNameCommRegistEngltransl#page1.tif source=F8893MergerChangeofNameCommRegistEngltransl#page2.tif source=F8893MergerChangeofNameCommRegistEngltransl#page3.tif source=F8893MergerChangeofNameCommRegistEngltransl#page4.tif

PATENT 502722057 REEL: 032447 FRAME: 0878

Statement

I, Masato Tsutada hereby certify that I am fluent in Japanese and English and that the translation of the attached Commercial Register abstract is true and accurate.

March 11, 2014

Másato Tsutada

6-13 Honmachibashi, Chuoku, Osaka, Japan

PATENT REEL: 032447 FRAME: 0879

English translation of relevant portions of Abstract of a Commercial Register

We here by certify that:

Washi Kosan Co., Ltd. 2-15-21 Takanawa, Minatoku, Tokyo, Japan

was merged on December 1, 2013 into:

Washi Beam Co., Ltd. 8th Fl., Mitsuiseimei-Fukui Bldg., 3-1 Hoei 4-chome, Fukui-shi, Fukui, JAPAN

the name of Washi Beam Co., Ltd. was then changed on December 1, 2013 to:

BBS Japan Co., Ltd.

and the principal office of BBS Japan Co., Ltd. was moved on February 6, 2014 to:

525 Fukutarokke, Takaoka-shi, Toyama, Japan

We certify that what is stated above is a portion of the Commercial Register.

Under jurisdiction of Fukui Legal Affairs Bureau

February 25, 2014

Osaka legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar: Tatsuo Shinohara (seal)

PATENT REEL: 032447 FRAME: 0880

閉鎖事項一部証明書

福井市宝永29丁目3番1号三井生命福井ビル8階 BBSジャパン株式会社 会社法人等番号 2100-01-004355

MARTIN VIEW A 178	3 1 0 0 - 0 1 - 0 0 4 3 3 3	
Ø #	ワシマイヤー株式会社	
	BBSジャパン株式会社	平成25年12月 1日変更
		平成25年12月11日登記
本售	福井市宝永四丁目3番1号三井生命福井ビル8 <u>圏</u>	
公告をする方法	官報に掲載して行う	
会社成立の年月日	昭和46年7月29日	
会社分割	平成20年1月1日東京都港区高輪二丁目15番割	2 1号ワシ興産株式会社に分
	(ii)	平成20年 1月21日登記
	平成25年10月31日東京都中央区日本橋三丁 ・髙崎法律事務所WM非事業用資産管理株式会社	
	平成25年12月1日東京都港区高輪二丁目15 合併	番21号ワシ興産株式会社を 平成25年12月11日登記
	平成25年12月1日東京都中央区日本橋久松町 階日本BBS株式会社を合併	9番9号SCI日本橋ビル4 平成25年12月11日登紀
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 9日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監查役設徽会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 9日登記
監查役会設置会社 に関する事項	監査役会設置会社	平滅18年 9月 7日登記
••••	平成25年 9月30日廃止	平成25年10月 2日登記

1/2

福井市宝永四丁目3番1号三井生命福井ビル8階 BBSジャパン株式会社 会社法人等番号 2100-01-004355

会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監查人設置会社 平成 : 8年 5月 : 1日設定	平成18年 9月 7	日登記
	平成24年11月16日午前10時東京地方数判別	所の更生手続開始 平成24年11月19	日登記
	平成25年9月30日東京地方裁判所の更生計画記	2可 平成25年10月 2	1日發記
	平成25年11月29日東京地方裁判所の更生手続	克終結 平成25年12月 2	日發記
登記記録に関する 事項	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定により) 平成 1 4年 1 0 月 2 4	日移記
	平成25年12月1日富山県高岡市福田六家S25	平成26年 2月 6	日登記 日別鎖

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖された事項の一部であることを証明した審 頭である。

(福井地方法務局管轄)

平成26年 2月25日

大阪法務局 登記官

篠 原 馬



整理番号 か577490

< 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

2/2

RECORDED: 03/14/2014